MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 23 August 2019

Ottawa Police Services Board to Announce New Chief of Police

Ottawa—The Ottawa Police Services Board will be making a special announcement on Monday, August 26, regarding the selection of a new Chief of the Ottawa Police Service. Media and members of the public are invited to attend.

When: Monday, August 26 at 10:00 am

Where: Champlain Room, Ottawa City Hall, 110 Laurier Avenue West

The Ottawa Police Services Board is the civilian body responsible for governing the Ottawa Police Service. It is responsible for ensuring the provision of adequate and effective police services to City of Ottawa residents.

- 30 -

For additional information, please contact Krista Ferraro, Executive Director, Ottawa Police Services Board, at 580-2424, ext. 21618.